Mail Stop:		Xerox Docket No. 20091411-US-N
Assimum A There I all Co.	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorn	ney Docket No. 145960
Please record the attached document.	•	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments and documents 2	
A. Name of conveying parties:		
parto.	2. A. Name and addre	
 Santiago FAUCHER Gabriel IFTIME 	XEI	ROX CORPORATION 45 Glover Avenue
3. Kentaro MORIMITSU		P.O. Box 4505
4. Adela GOREDEMA 5. Jordan WOSNICK	Norwalk	c, Connecticut 06856-4505
B. Additional name(s) of conveying par attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	ty(ies)	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Assignment ☐ Merge	<u>.</u>	Yes No
Security Agreement Change	e of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other		
B. Execution Date: 1-4): October 19, 20	110	
5): October 20, 201		
4 N		
 This document is being filed together A. Patent Application No. 12/938,737 		
	B. Patent No.	
C. Ac	ditional numbers attached? Yes	No
D. Title of Application: <u>PHOTOCH</u> <u>PHOTOCH</u>	ROMIC POLYESTERS AND METH ROMIC POLYESTERS	HODS OF PRODUCING
 Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: 	pondence 6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:
James A. Oliff OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	7. Please charge De (37 CFR 3.41) in	eposit Account No. 24-0037 the total fee the amount of \$40.00.
	Credit any overpayme filing to deposit accord	ent or charge any underpayment for this unt number 24-0037.
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.	pregoing information is true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the
James A Dliff, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36.	5	ovember 3, 2010
Total of guidanting, Acgistration No. 36	43 U	

PATENT REEL: 025303 FRAME: 0380

Attorney File No.: 20091411-US-NP

ASSIGNMENT		
The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the entitled PHOTOCHROMIC POLYESTERS AND POLYESTERS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed which Application:	"Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application METHODS OF PRODUCING PHOTOCHROMIC d therein (the "Invention(s)"),	
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Numbe claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional App 	er olication(s) No(s). filed	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beh representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	nalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full	
the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and public	hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), sclusive right, title and interest in the Application and a territories, and all foreign countries, including all ations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and one and treaties, and any provisional applications for	
agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and	tue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; preign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith plication Number on this Assignment, if not already	
S. Maucha Santiago FAUCHER	Oct 17 2010	
Gabriel IFTIME	DATE 0 A. 19, 2010	
Part Mount Scentaro MORIMITSU	Oct 19, 2010	
OHOVA O	oct 19, 2010	
ALL PARLLER	Dr. 420/2010	

PATENT REEL: 025303 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 11/03/2010